loss. The FHLBank must maintain: (1) a capital ratio of at least 4.0%; (2) a leverage capital ratio of at
least 5.0%; and (3) permanent capital in an amount equal to or greater than the “Risk-Based Capital
Requirement” which is equivalent to the sum of its credit risk, market risk and operations risk capital
requirements described in detail below.

The following sets forth, for the month ended March 31, 2004, the FHLBank’s (1) actual
capitalization on that date and (2) pro forma capitalization, adjusted to give effect to the implementation
of the Capital Plan as if the Conversion Date had occurred on that date. This table is based on various
assumptions set forth below and should be read in conjunction with the financial statements of the
FHLBank and the related notes contained herein and in the Annual Report.

1. Total Capital Ratio Compliance

The total capital ratio is the ratio of the FHLBank’s total capital to its total assets. Total
capital is the sum of: (1) Capital Stock; (2) retained earnings; (3) the amount of the FHLBank’s
general allowance for losses (if any); and (4) such other amounts (if any) as may be approved by
the Finance Board. All are determined in accordance with GAAP.

Dollar amounts in thousands Actual
3/31/2004

Pro Forma
3/31/2004

Capital stock $ 1,796,923 $ 1,807,211
Retained earnings  59,259  59,259
Total capital $ 1,856,182 $ 1,866,470

Total assets $ 39,944,889 $ 39,944,889

Total capital ratio  4.65%  4.67%

Minimum total capital ratio  4.00%  4.00%

2. Leverage Capital Ratio Compliance

The leverage capital ratio is the ratio of (a) 1.5 times the sum of the FHLBank’s Class B
Common Stock and retained earnings, plus the other components of total capital detailed in (1)
above to (b) its total assets.

Dollar amounts in thousands Actual
3/31/2004

Pro Forma
3/31/2004

Total capital $ 1,856,182 $ 1,866,470

Leverage capital $ N/A $ 2,680,989

Total assets $ 39,944,889 $ 39,944,889

Leverage capital ratio  N/A  6.71%

Minimum leverage capital ratio  N/A  5.00%

14

3. Risk-Based Capital Compliance

The FHLBank is required to maintain permanent capital in an amount that exceeds its